CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 KIA OPTIMA LX: K... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNAGE228795310626

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$4 ,440 History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N No Accidents Reported

' 4 Open Recall

/[ Non-Personal Vehicle

EEE}EE@] Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2009 KIA OPTIMA LX No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: KNAGE228795310626
SEDAN 4 DR

2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V X 8 Service history records
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

u At least 1 open recall

2am% 4 Previous owners
E Types of owners: Rental, Commercial, Personal :
CAR

I3 101,519 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/14/24
at 7:57:15 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
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CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

AN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[IAEN x] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |

Owners 1-2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owners 1-2

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed

No

Guaranteed

No

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No New
Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed

No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No

Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[IXCEY x| Ownership History

7

&
4&;\%“@

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2009 2012 2023
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 KIA OPTIMA LX: K...

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[INMAEN x) Detailed History

o Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Date Mileage Source

02/06/2009 5 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNAGE228795310626

3yrs. 7 mo. 10%?' / 1yr. 2 mo.
See Details New York Michigan
See Details 5241/yr
51,063 101,519
Rental Vehicle
15,112 mi/yr
Comments

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Pittston, PA Loan or lien reported
Title #66832878P 00 Titled or registered as rental vehicle
02/09/2009 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
03/01/2010 16,065 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold
§ Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
CAR at auction every year.
& Fox )
03/10/2010 16,069 New York Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
03/11/2010 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Glens Falls, NY
S Owner2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Commerflia|
Purchased: 2010 than the industry average of 15,000 Veh[de
CAR miles per year. 11,381 mi/yr
TR

Date Mileage Source

30f9

Comments
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 KIA OPTIMA LX: K...

05/20/2010 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Glens Falls, NY

09/22/2010 New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glens Falls, NY

03/21/2011 33,959 New York
Inspection Station

09/15/2011 New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glens Falls, NY

11/29/2011 44,786  Garvey Volkswagen Kia
Queensbury, NY
518-793-3488
garveyauto.com
4.6/5.0
109 Verified Reviews
@ 74 customer Favorites

03/15/2012 46,896 New York
Inspection Station

09/17/2012 50,984 Auto Auction

11/23/2012 51,063 New York
Inspection Station

11/23/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Rockaway Park, NY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNAGE228795310626

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2012 €

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
5,241 mi/yr

CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source
12/14/2012 New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockaway Park, NY

4 of 9

Comments

Title issued or updated

New owner reported
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50f9

03/29/2013 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #13V114
Recall #SC098MG SC098MG
STOPLAMP SWITCH R&R: OPTIMA
MG
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this recall
/\

Description: KIA IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2007-2010 RONDO, MODEL YEAR
2007-2011 SEDONA, SORENTO AND SPORTAGE, MODEL YEAR 2010-2011 SOUL, MODEL
YEAR 2008-2011 OPTIMA, MODEL YEAR 2010 FORTE, MODEL YEAR 2007-2009 AMANT],
AND MODEL YEAR 2009 BORREGO VEHICLES. ORIGINALLY, IN APRIL 2013, KIA
RECALLED 623,658 MODEL YEAR 2007-2010 RONDO AND SPORTAGE, MODEL YEAR
2007-2011 SORENTO, MODEL YEAR 2007 SEDONA, MODEL YEAR 2010-2011 SOUL, AND
MODEL YEAR 2011 OPTIMA VEHICLES. IN SEPTEMBER 2013, KIA INFORMED THE
AGENCY THAT IT WAS ADDING AN ADDITIONAL 356,719 VEHICLES TO THIS CAMPAIGN.
THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VEHICLES BEING RECALLED IS NOW 980,377. IN THE
AFFECTED VEHICLES, THE STOP LAMP SWITCH MAY MALFUNCTION. A
MALFUNCTIONING STOP LAMP SWITCH MAY CAUSE THE BRAKE LIGHTS TO NOT
ILLUMINATE WHEN THE BRAKE PEDAL IS DEPRESSED OR MAY CAUSE AN INABILITY TO
DEACTIVATE THE CRUISE CONTROL BY DEPRESSING THE BRAKE PEDAL.
ADDITIONALLY, A MALFUNCTIONING STOP LAMP SWITCH MAY ALSO RESULT IN
INTERMITTENT OPERATION OF THE PUSH-BUTTON START FEATURE, AFFECT THE
OPERATION OF THE BRAKE-TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK FEATURE PREVENTING
THE SHIFTER FROM BEING MOVED OUT OF THE PARK POSITION AND CAUSE THE
ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL (ESC) MALFUNCTION LIGHT TO ILLUMINATE.

FAILURE TO ILLUMINATE THE STOP LAMPS DURING BRAKING OR INABILITY TO
DISENGAGE THE CRUISE CONTROL COULD INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.
ADDITIONALLY, WHEN THE IGNITION IS IN THE "ON" POSITION, THE TRANSMISSION
SHIFTER MAY BE ABLE TO BE MOVED OUT OF PARK WITHOUT FIRST APPLYING THE
BRAKE. THIS MAY LEAD TO UNINTENTIONAL MOVEMENT OF THE CAR WHICH MAY
INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: KIA WILL SEND AN INTERIM NOTIFICATION TO OWNERS IN MAY 2013. WHEN
PARTS ARE AVAILABLE, OWNERS WILL RECEIVE A SECOND NOTIFICATION AND
DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE STOP LAMP SWITCH FREE OF CHARGE. IF YOU HAVE ANY
QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS RECALL, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR KIA DEALER, LOG ON
TO THE OWNER'S SECTION OF WWW.KIA.COM, OR CONTACT THE KIA CONSUMER
ASSISTANCE CENTER AT 1-800-333-4542(4KIA), MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 5 AM TO
6PM PST. (REFER TO SC098MG.)

01/06/2014 57,088 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed

10/20/2014 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Rockaway Park, NY vehicle

Passed safety inspection
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6 of 9

01/02/2015

07/21/2015

01/27/2016

10/13/2016

01/25/2017

04/04/2017

01/23/2018

08/29/2018

04/25/2019

62,490

68,322

73,686

74,998

78,919

85,594

New York
Inspection Station

Kia Motors America, Inc.

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockaway Park, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Savvy Auto Group Of
Long Beach
Long Beach, NY
516-889-6021

49/5.0
159 Verified Reviews
' 50 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockaway Park, NY

Mobil Professional Auto
Repair
Rockaway Park, NY
718-634-6444

49/5.0
85 Verified Reviews
' 56 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNAGE228795310626

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer Service Campaign
issued
Campaign #SC122MG SC122
UNDERBODY ADDL ANTI-
CORROSION: MG
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

®  0il and filter changed

12/14/2024, 8:57 AM
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08/13/2019 87,292

12/27/2019 89,386

02/03/2020 90,106

02/03/2020

09/15/2020

08/26/2021

02/11/2022 98,964

7 of 9

Mobil Professional Auto
Repair
Rockaway Park, NY
718-634-6444

49/5.0
85 Verified Reviews
' 56 Customer Favorites

Mobil Professional Auto
Repair
Rockaway Park, NY
718-634-6444

49/5.0
85 Verified Reviews
' 56 Customer Favorites

Mobil Professional Auto
Repair
Rockaway Park, NY
718-634-6444

49/5.0
85 Verified Reviews
@ 56 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockaway Park, NY

Mobil Professional Auto
Repair
Rockaway Park, NY
718-634-6444

4.9/5.0
85 Verified Reviews
@ 56 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

A 2

\ 2

\ 2

A 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNAGE228795310626

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Rear brakes replaced
Rear brake shoes replaced
Brake line(s) replaced/repaired
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Body lubricated
Brakes serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

12/14/2024, 8:57 AM
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04/26/2022 100,244 Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced

Island Park, NY % Maintenance inspection completed
516-431-2555 Oil and filter changed
iparkautoplaza.com Air filter checked

49/5.0
111 Verified Reviews
' 1 Customer Favorite

06/27/2022 101,519 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station

09/09/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Rockaway Park, NY

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Passed safety inspection

07/24/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/15/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/18/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml
Title #M10018658160

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIEI x| Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
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New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related
to safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/14/24 7:57:15 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 KIA OPTIMA
vehicle (VIN: KNAGE228795310626), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/14/24 at 8:57 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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